

**ROTH (AND OTHERS) AMENDMENT NO. 2955 -- (Senate - April 05, 2000)**

Mr. ROTH (for himself, Mrs. **BOXER**, Mr. **BAUCUS**, Mr. **JEFFORDS**, Mr. **SCHUMER**, Mr. **DODD**, Mr. **FEINGOLD**, Mr. **LIEBERMAN**, Mrs. **MURRAY**, Mr. L. **CHAFEE**, Mr. **ROBB**, Mr. **TORRICELLI**, Mr. **LAUTENBERG**, and Mr. **REID**) proposed

an amendment to the concurrent resolution, S. Con. Res. 101, supra; as follows:

On page 27, line 20, increase the amount by \$1,200,000,000.

On page 27, line 21, increase the amount by \$1,200,000,000.

On page 28, line 20, decrease the amount by \$1,200,000,000.

On page 28, line 21, decrease the amount by \$1,200,000,000.